Agenda for Meeting of Parish Council to be held remotely via zoom at 19:30
on Thursday 11*" March 2021

Associated papers will be made available on request to
uffingtonpcl@gmail.com

Join Zoom meeting at
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88384815204?pwd=Umt4SHZTYkpmU2IRZ3Q3eINPTW9pQT09

Meeting ID: 883 8481 5204

Passcode: upc2021

Apologies

Approval of minutes from 28th January 2021 & 18" February 2021

Matters Arising

Casewick Lane- Reports have been made by parishioners of state of the road in need of repair
due to large potholes

5. Flood prevention — Have received offer of sandbags for village.

6. Playground — Hedgerow management

7. Allotment Agreement - Update on addendum

8

9

PwnNhPR

Reports from outside bodies
Accounts

10. Declaration of interest

11. Planning

Decisions-
§20/2115 - decision notice received. Work allowed.

§20/2186 — Decision notice received. 31 Main Road, Uffington. Widening and setting-back of
front access, including alteration to the front boundary wall. Work allowed.

Notices-
$21/0260 — Erection of single storey extension to cricket pavilion. No comments/objections
made. Planning deadline 05.03.21 E-mail from LCC in response to footpath question raised

relates. Deemed not required.

$19/2236 -Planning appeal - Land Between Orchard Meadow And Tollbar Off Uffington Road,
Stamford. Comments already sent. No further additional comments made. Deadline 11.03.21

PLANNING POLICY CONSULTATIONS

South Kesteven District Council — Draft Design Guidelines for Rutland and South Kesteven (Design
Supplementary Planning Document) - Public Consultation

Key Information


mailto:uffingtonpc1@gmail.com
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88384815204?pwd=Umt4SHZTYkpmU2lRZ3Q3elNPTW9pQT09

Consultation period: 29" January — 11:59pm on 12*" March 2021

Web page: www.southkesteven.gov.uk/designguide
The document: A link can be found at the above web page
The survey: A link can be found at the above web page

SKDC - Statement of Community Involvement 2021 - The SCI sets out the standards,
methodology and arrangements on how the Council will consult and report back to those
engaged in the process. It explains how people can be involved at each stage of plan making and
during the consideration of planning applications. Public consultation

Key Information
Consultation period: 5% February 2021 — 19*" March 2021

Web page ( www.southkesteven.gov.uk/SCI
The document: A link can be found at the above web page.
Response form Available on request

12. Correspondence
13. Accounts
14. Any other business

Uffington PC Correspondence received January 29*"- March 11"

25.01 LALC Newsletter Enews Email
28.01 Lakeside Healthcare Webinar Email
28.01 UBG risk assessment Email
29.01 Stamford Transition Uffington cycle path Email
29.01 SKDC decision notice $20/2115 Email
29.01 SKDC Planning Email
30.01 Resident UBG letter Email
01.02 LALC Newsletter Enews Email
02.02 B. Church Neighbourhood watch Email
02.02 B. Church Lakeside AGM link Email
04.02 B. Church Lakeside Covid Comms  Email
05.02 LALC Training newsletter Email
06.02 Intellitech svs Invoice Email
07.02 Resident Enquiry Email
09.02 Scribe Accounts Marketing Email
10.02 Clir Woolf Cycle path info Email

11.02 LCC Website guide Email


http://www.southkesteven.gov.uk/designguide
http://www.southkesteven.gov.uk/SCI

15.02

16.02

17.02

21.02

23.02

23.02

23.02

23.02

23.02

24.02

24.02

24.02

01.03

01.03

01.03

02.03

02.03

03.03

04.03

04.03

04.03

Resident

LALC

B. Church

M.Webb

LALC

HMRC

GOV.UK

SKDC

Martin Webster
LCC —S21/0260

Cllr E. Poll

Clir Hartley
Playground supplies
Resident

SKDC

Lincs neighbourhood watch
LALC Newsletter
TSG Team

Willow tree services
Woodland trust
Resident

Resident

Complaint

Enews

Covid update video
Broadband

Enews

submission

Online submission
Flood prevention
Broadband update
Footpath enquiry
Householder waste
Report of bollard
Marketing
Request

Planning list
Mailshot alert
Enews

Bus services
Quote

despatch update
Letter

Letter

Email
Email
Email
Email
Email
Email
Email
Email
Email
Email
Email
Email
Email
Email
Email
Email
Email
Email
Email
Email
Posted

Posted






