Agenda for Meeting of Parish Council to be held remotely via zoom at 19:30 on Thursday 11th March 2021

Associated papers will be made available on request to uffingtonpc1@gmail.com

Join Zoom meeting at

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88384815204?pwd=Umt4SHZTYkpmU2IRZ3Q3eINPTW9pQT09

Meeting ID: 883 8481 5204

Passcode: upc2021

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Approval of minutes from 28th January 2021 & 18th February 2021
- 3. Matters Arising
- 4. Casewick Lane- Reports have been made by parishioners of state of the road in need of repair due to large potholes
- 5. Flood prevention Have received offer of sandbags for village.
- 6. Playground Hedgerow management
- 7. Allotment Agreement Update on addendum
- 8. Reports from outside bodies
- 9. Accounts
- 10. Declaration of interest
- 11. Planning

Decisions-

<u>\$20/2115</u> - decision notice received. Work allowed.

<u>\$20/2186</u> – Decision notice received. 31 Main Road, Uffington. Widening and setting-back of front access, including alteration to the front boundary wall. Work allowed.

Notices-

<u>\$21/0260 – Erection of single storey extension</u> to cricket pavilion. No comments/objections made. Planning deadline **05.03.21** E-mail from LCC in response to footpath question raised relates. Deemed not required.

<u>\$19/2236</u> -Planning appeal - Land Between Orchard Meadow And Tollbar Off Uffington Road, Stamford. Comments already sent. No further additional comments made. Deadline **11.03.21**

PLANNING POLICY CONSULTATIONS

South Kesteven District Council – Draft Design Guidelines for Rutland and South Kesteven (Design Supplementary Planning Document) - Public Consultation

Key Information

Consultation period:29th January – 11:59pm on 12th March 2021Web page:www.southkesteven.gov.uk/designguideThe document:A link can be found at the above web pageThe survey:A link can be found at the above web page

SKDC - Statement of Community Involvement 2021 - The SCI sets out the standards, methodology and arrangements on how the Council will consult and report back to those engaged in the process. It explains how people can be involved at each stage of plan making and during the consideration of planning applications. Public consultation

Key Information

Consultation period: 5th February 2021 – 19th March 2021 Web page (<u>www.southkesteven.gov.uk/SCI</u>

The document: A link can be found at the above web page.

Response form Available on request

- 12. Correspondence
- 13. Accounts
- 14. Any other business

Uffington PC Correspondence received January 29th- March 11th

25.01	LALC Newsletter	Enews	Email
28.01	Lakeside Healthcare	Webinar	Email
28.01	UBG	risk assessment	Email
29.01	Stamford Transition	Uffington cycle path	Email
29.01	SKDC decision notice	S20/2115	Email
29.01	SKDC	Planning	Email
30.01	Resident	UBG letter	Email
01.02	LALC Newsletter	Enews	Email
02.02	B. Church	Neighbourhood watch	Email
02.02	B. Church	Lakeside AGM link	Email
04.02	B. Church	Lakeside Covid Comms	Email
05.02	LALC	Training newsletter	Email
06.02	Intellitech svs	Invoice	Email
07.02	Resident	Enquiry	Email
09.02	Scribe Accounts	Marketing	Email
10.02	Cllr Woolf	Cycle path info	Email
11.02	LCC	Website guide	Email

15.02	Resident	Complaint	Email
16.02	LALC	Enews	Email
17.02	B. Church	Covid update video	Email
21.02	M.Webb	Broadband	Email
23.02	LALC	Enews	Email
23.02	HMRC	submission	Email
23.02	GOV.UK	Online submission	Email
23.02	SKDC	Flood prevention	Email
23.02	Martin Webster	Broadband update	Email
24.02	LCC - S21/0260	Footpath enquiry	Email
24.02	Cllr E. Poll	Householder waste	Email
24.02	Cllr Hartley	Report of bollard	Email
01.03	Playground supplies	Marketing	Email
01.03	Resident	Request	Email
01.03	SKDC	Planning list	Email
02.03	Lincs neighbourhood watch	Mailshot alert	Email
02.03	LALC Newsletter	Enews	Email
03.03	TSG Team	Bus services	Email
04.03	Willow tree services	Quote	Email
04.03	Woodland trust	despatch update	Email
04.03	Resident	Letter	Posted
	Resident	Letter	Posted